
 
 
 

Sunshine Philharmonic Orchestra 2025 Schedule 
 
 

 
Rehearsal Location：  
Gordon Library Meeting Room 2 
Rehearsal Time: 
O Junior Orchestra: 5:00-6:15 PM 

□Senior Orchestra: 6:30-8:00 PM (From Term 3 until 2nd of Nov, Extend to 
6:00-8:00PM) 
▲Premium String: 7:15-8:30 PM 
**Location and Time may change during the year, please refer to Wechat Group Notice 
 
Term 1 
Sunday 16 Feb 2025       
Sunday 23 Feb 2025 
Sunday 2 Mar 2025 
Sunday 9 Mar 2025     O □▲ 
Sunday 16 Mar 2025    O □▲ 
Sunday 23 Mar 2025     O □▲  
Sunday 30 Mar 2025, Abbotsleigh Peter Duly Concert Hall, Dressing Rehearsal    O □▲  
Sunday 6 Apr 2025    O □▲  
 
  
Term 2 
Sunday 4 May 2025    O □▲  
Sunday 11 May 2025    O □▲  
Sunday 18 May 2025    O □▲  
Sunday 25 May 2025 (Same day as the KPO Collaboration Concert - see below)   O □▲  
Sunday 1 Jun 2025    O □▲  
Sunday  8 Jun 2025 (The long holiday weekend)   O▲  - Masterclass 
Sunday 15 Jun 2025     O □▲ 
Sunday 22 Jun 2025     O □ 
Saturday 28 Jun 2025    O □▲  - Concert 
 
SPO Mid-Year Concert & Daniel Ren Graduation Concert 
Venue: ACO On The Pier 
Date and Time: Saturday 28 June 2025, Afternoon 5PM-6:30PM 
 
Sydney Eisteddfod Group Competition 
Venue: The Concourse Concert Hall 
Date and Time: 
Junior Orchestra, Monday 16 Jun 2025, 9AM 
Junior Orchestra, Mondy 16 Jun 2025, 12:30PM 
Premium String, Monday 16 Jun 2025, 4PM 



 
 
 
KPO Collaboration Program (Separate Application, total 10-15 students) 
Concert Name: KPO Kids Prom “Epic Music Quest”  
Concert Date and Time: Sunday 25 May 2025, 2:00PM and 3:30PM (2 concerts) 
Venue: Turramurra Uniting Church 
Rehearsals with the KPO professionals: 
Tuesday 29 Apr 2025 
Tuesday 6 May 2025 
Tuesday 13 May 2025 
Tuesday 20 May 2025 
Thursday 22 May 2025 
 
Term 3 
International Collaboration Concert 
Venue: Sydney Opera House Utzon 
Date and Time: Saturday 9 Aug 2025, Afternoon 2PM-6PM 
 
Sunday 27 Jul 2025   O □ 
Sunday 3 Aug 2025    O □▲ 
Sunday 10 Aug 2025    O □▲ 
Sunday 17 Aug 2025    O □▲ 
Sunday 24 Aug 2025    O □▲ 
Sunday 31 Aug 2025, Kuringgai Town Hall (KTH)    Joint Rehearsal 
Sunday 7 Sep 2025, KTH     Joint Rehearsal 
Sunday 14 Sep 2025, KTH     Joint Rehearsal 
Sunday 21 Sep 2025, Abbotsleigh Peter Duly Concert Hall, Dressing Rehearsal    Joint Rehearsal 
 
 
 
Term 4 
Concert of the Year, Special Culture Event (To be named) 
Venue: The Concourse Concert Hall 
Date and Time: Saturday 8 Nov 2025, 6PM-8PM 
 
Sunday 19 Oct 2025, Kuringgai Town Hall (KTH)    Joint Rehearsal 
Sunday 26 Oct 2025, KTH    Joint Rehearsal 
Sunday 2 Nov 2025, Gordon Baptist Church    Joint Rehearsal,  

Saturday 8 Nov 2025, Concert Day, Rehearsal starts at 2PM at the Concourse O □▲ 
Sunday 16 Nov 2025     O □▲ 
Sunday 23 Nov 2025     O □▲ 
Sunday 30 Nov 2025, SPO Party Day and the last rehearsal of 2025    O □▲ 
 
 
 
 
Last update: 5 Jun 2025 


